nsing.com.sg
1 / 21
N32G032 x6/x8 Product Instruction
N32G032 series based on Arm® Cortex®-M0, runup to 48MHz, up to 64KB embedded flash, 16KB
SRAM, integrated analog interface, 1x12bit 1Msps ADC, 1xOPAMP, 3xcomparator, integrated
multi-channel U(S)ART, I2C, SPI, CAN and other digital communication interfaces, built-in
 hardware acceleration engine for cryptographic algorithm.
Key feature

4 / 21
1 Part number information
Figure 1-1 N32G032 Series order code information
Company
Abbreviation
Nsing Tech
MCU Bit Width
Package
32bit
T:Tray
Types of Product
General Purpose Temperature Range
MCU Core 7 : -40°C~105°C
0 = ARM Cortex-M0
Product Series
32 = Basic type
Number of Pins
F = 20 Pins
P = 25 Pins
K = 32 Pins
C = 48 Pins
R = 64 pins
Package Type
L = LQFP
Q = QFN
W = WLCSP
S = TSSOP
U = UFQFPN
Memory Size
6 = 32K Flash
8 = 64K Flash
nsing.com.sg
5 / 21
2 Product model resource configuration
Part Number
N32G032
F6U7
N32G032
F6/8S7
N32G032
P6/8W7
N32G032
K6Q7
N32G032
K6/8L7
N32G032
C8L7
N32G032
R8L7
Flash capacity (KB) 32 32/64 32/64 32 32/64 64 64
SRAM capacity (KB) 8 8/16 8/16 8 8/16 16 16
CPU frequency ARM Cortex-M0 @48MHz
working environment 1.8~5.5V/-40~105℃
Timer
General 2
Advanced 2
Basic 1
LPTIM 1
RTC 1
communication
interface
SPI 1 2 3 3
I2S 1
I2C 2
USART 2
UART 1 2
LPUART 2
CAN 1
GPIO 16 21 28 26 40 56
DMA
Number of Channels